City of Williamson

2024 Schedule of Sign Permit Fees

In accordance with The City of Williamson Sign Ordinance, the following Fee schedule is imposed for the construction, erection or mounting of a sign or signs in the City of Williamson during the calendar year of 2024:

Any permitting of a lawful sign in accordance with The City of Williamson Sign Ordinance shall be subject to a fee of \$1.00 (one dollar) per square foot of sign area, per side if a multi-sided sign, measured as prescribed by The City of Williamson Sign Ordinance.

A separate, nonrefundable application fee of \$40.00 (forty dollars) must accompany each application for a sign permit. This nonrefundable application fee does not apply to temporary signs which are neither permanently attached to a structure nor permanently attached to the ground. Such signs may be similar to the common 18 inch by 24 inch coroplast® plastic yard signs on the metal stands which are inserted into the ground.

The permit fee for this sign is to be paid to The City of Williamson, PO Box 9, Williamson, GA 30292.

This 2024 Fee Schedule becomes effective for all applications submitted on or after 6 January, 2024 and shall be ratified by the Williamson City Council at the next meeting following that date.

Any changes made to the plans and/or design and build or position upon a lot may incur additional charges for resubmittal for approval from the Zoning Administrator.

Approved this date by the City of Williamson:

Acknowledged by: _		, <u>6 January, 2024</u>
	Mayor, City of Williamson	
Attested by:		, <u>6 January, 2024</u>
	Clerk, City of Williamson	